BID SUBMITTAL

This page and all following pages comprise your original Bid Submittal package. Please also attach any additional information or documentation requested in this Invitation to Bid Construction. There is no need to include the preceding Sections 1, 2, and 3 in your Bid Submittal package.

INSTRUCTIONS

Sealed Bids must be received on or before the due date and time (local time) via electronic submission at www.demandstar.com, or via hard copy at the City of Delray Beach City Hall Front Lobby Reception Desk, 100 N.W. 1st Avenue, Delray Beach, Florida 33444. Normal City business hours are 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM, Monday through Friday, except holidays. All Bids will be publicly opened at City Hall unless otherwise specified.

Each hard copy Bid submitted to the City shall have the following information clearly marked on the face of the envelope: Bidder's name, return address, ITBC number, due date for Bids, and the title of the Bid. Included in the package shall be one (1) hard copy original clearly identified as the "Original" that includes a signed original of the Solicitation Summary, one (1) duplicate hard copy, and two (2) electronic version of the Bid on a compact disc (CD) or a Universal Serial Bus (USB) drive in a usable PDF format. If the Solicitation Summary is not included in the package as a hard copy, the City may deem the Bid non-responsive. Bids must contain all information required to be included in the submittal, as described in this Solicitation.

Invitation to Bid No.:

2018-004

Title:

Master Lift Station No. 1 Rehabilitation, Project 16-030

Due Date and Time:

January 11, 2018 @ 2:00 PM local time

Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc

Name of Bidder

SECTION 4 PRICING SCHEDULE

4.1 PRICES AND RATES

The Bidder shall indicate on the Microsoft Excel® formatted document titled Exhibit A, Bid Prices, the firm and fixed prices and rates offered to the City for the work described in this Solicitation.

4.2 COMPLETION

Bidder shall indicate the number of days for final completion of the scope of work in this ITBC from the date of Notice to Proceed in the space below.

Bidder agrees that the work will be finally comple	te within27	days from the date
of Notice to Proceed.		
9/1		
14//		21-11-18
Signature		Date
Edurale Oominguez Pr	es.	
Printed Name and Title		

END OF SECTION 4

SECTION 5

MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS

Each bidder shall submit the information and documentation requested below that confirms it meets the following qualification requirement(s). For the purposes of this ITBC, a responsible Bidder is a Bidder that meets the minimum qualification requirements.

A. Bidder is registered with the States of Florida, Division of Corporations to do business in Florida.

No documentation is required. The City will verify.

- B. Must have been in the business of for a minimum of 60 months prior to the Due Date and Time. Provide supporting documentation (e.g. state, county, city business license; occupational license) that confirms Bidder has been in business for a minimum of sixty months prior to the Due Date and Time.
- C. Bidder must have experience in constructing a minimum of three (3) similar projects since 2012 that had the following components: New wastewater lift station (w/ tremie wetwell); lift station electrical system including control panel, RTU and emergency generator; wastewater gravity system; wastewater force main system. Provide the following information for the three (3) qualifying projects:
 - i. Entity name
 - ii. Contact name
 - iii. Contact email
 - iv. Location / address of project
 - v. Dates of project (start/end)
 - vi. Brief description of project
 - vii. List of the components of the project as stated above
- D. Bidder must hold a Florida State General Contractor's license issued by the State of Florida, Department of Business and Professional Regulation Industry Licensing Board.
 - Submit a copy of Bidder's current General Contractor's license issued by the State of Florida Department of Business and Professional Regulation.
- E. Bidder has no reported conflict of interests in relation to this ITBC.

Disclose the name of any officer, director or agent who is also an employee of the City. Disclose the name of any City employee who owns, directly or indirectly, any interest in the Bidder's firm or any of its branches. If no conflicts of interests are present, Bidder must submit a statement to that affect.

END OF SECTION 5



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD 2601 BLAIR STONE ROAD TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-0783

(850) 487-1395

DOMINGUEZ, EDUARDO SOUTHEASTERN ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. 12054 N W 98TH AVE HIALEAH GARDENS FL 33018

Congratulations! With this license you become one of the nearly one million Floridians licensed by the Department of Business and Professional Regulation. Our professionals and businesses range from architects to yacht brokers, from boxers to barbeque restaurants, and they keep Florida's economy strong.

Every day we work to improve the way we do business in order to serve you better. For information about our services, please log onto www.myfloridalicense.com. There you can find more information about our divisions and the regulations that impact you, subscribe to department newsletters and learn more about the Department's initiatives.

Our mission at the Department is: License Efficiently, Regulate Fairly. We constantly strive to serve you better so that you can serve your customers. Thank you for doing business in Florida, and congratulations on your new license!



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

RG0066528

ISSUED: 06/14/2017

REGISTERED GENERAL CONTRACTOR
DOMINGUEZ, EDUARDO
SOUTHEASTERN ENGINEERING CONTRACTO
(INDIVIDUAL MUST MEET ALL LOCAL
LICENSING REQUIREMENTS PRIOR
TO CONTRACTING IN ANY AREA)

HAS REGISTERED under the provisions of Ch. 489 FS. Expiration date : AUG 31, 2019 L1706140000502

DETACH HERE

RICK SCOTT, GOVERNOR

MATILDE MILLER, INTERIM SECRETARY

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

LICENSE NUMBER

RG0066528

The GENERAL CONTRACTOR
Named below HAS REGISTERED
Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS.
Expiration date: AUG 31, 2019

(INDIVIDUAL MUST MEET ALL LOCAL LICENSING REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO CONTRACTING IN ANY AREA)

DOMINGUEZ, EDUARDO SOUTHEASTERN ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. 12054 N W 98TH AVE HIALEAH GARDENS FL 33018





CI BROWARD COUNTY-FLORIDA

CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY

OF COMPETENC SENERAL ENGINEERED CONSTRUCTION BUILDER 93-1360 DOMINGUEZ, EDUARDO - QUALIFYING SOÙTHEASTERN ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS INC. 12054 NW 98 AVE HIALEAH GARDENS FL-33018 EXPIRES 08/31/2018



RICK SCOTT GOVERNOR 605 Suwannee Street Taliahassee, FL 32399-0450 RACHEL D. CONE INTERIM SECRETARY

May 11, 2017

SOUTHEASTERN ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. 12054 NW 98TH AVE HIALEAH GARDENS FL 33018

RE: CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

Dear Sir/Madam:

The Department of Transportation has qualified your company for the type of work indicated below. Unless your company is notified otherwise, this Certificate of Qualification will expire 6/30/2018. However, the new application is due 4/30/2018.

In accordance with S.337.14 (1) F.S. your next application <u>must be</u> filed within (4) months of the ending date of the applicant's audited annual financial statements.

If your company's maximum capacity has been revised, you can access it by logging into the Contractor Prequalification Application System via the following link: HTTPS://fdotwpl.dot.state.fl.us/ContractorPreQualification/

Once logged in, select "View" for the most recently approved application, and then click the "Manage" and "Application Summary" tabs.

FDOT APPROVED WORK CLASSES:

DEBRIS REMOVAL (EMERGENCY), DRAINAGE, FLEXIELE PAVING, GRADING, HOT PLANT-MIXED BITUM. COURSES, MINOR BRIDGES, UNDERGROUND UTILITIES (WATER & SEWER), SEWER PUMP STATION

You may apply for a Revised Certificate of Qualification at any time prior to the expiration date of this certificate according to Section 14-22.0041(3), Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), by accessing your most recently approved application as shown above and choosing "Update" instead of "View." If certification in additional classes of work is desired, documentation is needed to show that your company has done such work with your own forces and equipment or that experience was gained with another contractor and that you have the necessary equipment for each additional class of work requested.

All prequalified contractors are required by Section 14-22.006(3), F.A.C., to certify their work underway monthly in order to adjust maximum bidding capacity to available bidding capacity. You can find the link to this report at the website shown above.

Sincerely,

Alan Autry, Manager

Contracts Administration Office

AA:cj



Eduardo Dominguez 12054 NW 98TH AVE HIALEAH GARDENS, FL 33018

State of Florida

Board of Professional Engineers
Attests that

Eduardo Dominguez, P.E.

Is licensed as a Professional Engineer under Chapter 471, Florida Statutes
Expiration 2: 28 [2019
PE Lie. No. 2282[07][9][7]
34223

NOTICE

IBPE no longer requires that continuing education be reported by the provider. Instead licensees will be subject to a random audit no more than every four (4) years. If you are selected for the random audit, you must provide verification of one (1) hour of Florida laws and rules, one (1) hour of professional ethics, four (4) hours of area of practice and twelve (12) hours in any topic pertaining to the practice of engineering, all taken prior to February 28, 2017. (See s. 471.017, Fl. Stat.) Any CE hours taken after February 28, 2017 will result in a \$100 delinquent fee and your license being placed in a delinquent status until the additional fee is paid.

State of Florida

Board of Professional Engineers
Attests that

Eduardo Dominguez, P.E.



Is licensed as a Professional Engineer under Chapter 471, Florida Statutes

Expiration: 2/28/2019

Audit No: 228201910767 R

P.E. Lic. No: 34223

Local Business Tax Receipt

Miami-Dade County, State of Florida -THIS IS NOT A BILL - DO NOT PAY

1295245

BUSINESS NAME/LOCATION SOUTHEASTERN ENGINEERING **CONTRACTORS INC** 12054 NW 98 AVE HIALEAH GARDENS, FL 33018

RECEIPT NO. RENEWAL 1295245



EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

Must be displayed at place of business Pursuant to County Code Chapter 8A - Art. 9 & 10

OWNER SOUTHEASTERN ENGR CONTRACTORS INC

SEC. TYPE OF BUSINESS

196 **GENERAL ENGINEERING**

CONTRACTOR E1915

PAYMENT RECEIVED BY TAX COLLECTOR

45.00 08/07/2017 CHECK21-17-075229

This Local Business Tax Receipt only confirms payment of the Local Business Tax. The Receipt is not a license, permit, or a certification of the holder's qualifications, to do business. Holder must comply with any governmental or nongovernmental regulatory laws and requirements which apply to the business.

The RECEIPT NO. above must be displayed on all commercial vehicles - Miami-Dade Code Sec 8a-276. For more information, visit www.miamidade.gov/taxcollector



Worker(s)

CITY OF HIALEAH GARDENS

10001 NW 87 Ave - Hialeah Gardens, Florida 33016

BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

Business Name:

SOUTHEASTERN ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS. IN

12054 NW 98 AVENUE

HIALEAH GARDENS, FL 33016

Business Type: ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR

Date: 08/08/2017

issued to:

ED DOMINGUEZ, P.E. 18100 STIRLING ROAD

SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FL 33830

LICENSE NO.: BL18999

TOTAL FEES PAID: \$492.50

Delinquency Fee: A 10 percent delinquent fee will be imposed if not renewed by October 1 and an additional 5 percent fee is charged for each month thereafter with total fee not to exceed 25 percent.

Notes: NO OUTSIDE STORAGE, NO MECH, WORK, ALL WORK SHALL BE INSIDE BLDG.

NO PAINTING OF ANY KIND.

City License Official

LICENSE YEAR 2017 - 2018

LICENSE MUST BE EXHIBITED CONSPICUOUSLY AT YOUR PLAGE OF BUSINESS

SOUTENG-01

TGARRIDO



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 1/27/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

CONTACT Odalys Napoles PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (305) 822-7800 E-MAIL ADDRESS: Onapoles@caffilc.com Collinsworth, Alter, Fowler & French, LLC FAX (A/C, No): (305) 362-2443 8000 Governors Square Blvd Suite 301 Miami Lakes, FL 33016 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # INSURER A: Everest National Insurance Co 10120 INSURED INSURER B: Great American Insurance 16691 INSURER C: Federal Insurance Company 20281 Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc. 12054 NW 98th Avenue Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018 INSURER E : INSURER F :

		INSURER F :		
COVERAGES CERT	TIFICATE NUMBER:		REVISION NUMBER:	
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES INDICATED NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY FEXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH P	EQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFOR	N OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIB	DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO	WHICH THIS
	ADDL SUBR INSD WVD POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	
A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			EACH OCCURRENCE \$	1,000,000
CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR	X X CF3GL00006171	01/31/2017 01/31/2018	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) 5	100,000
			MED EXP (Any one person) S	5,000
			PERSONAL & ADVINJURY 5	1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER			GENERAL AGGREGATE \$	2,000,000
POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC			PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$	2,000,000
OTHER			COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT #	
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			(Ea accident)	1,000,000
A X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED SCHEDULED	X CF3CA00008171	01/31/2017 01/31/2018	BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$	
AUTOS AUTOS			BODILY INJURY (Per accident) S	
X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS			PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	
			S	
X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			EACH OCCURRENCE \$	3,000,000
B EXCESS LIAB CLAMŞ-MADE	SBE500013501	01/31/2017 01/31/2018	AGGREGATE 5	3,000,000
DED RETENTIONS		rada waar diiliindade de Alleidheid di di di 1900 diili diilii dadi dadi da da da aan aad aan aan aada aan aan	\$	
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N			PER OTH- STATUTE ER	1
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N / A		E L EACH ACCIDENT S	
(Mandatory in NH)			E L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$	
If yes describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below			E L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT S	
C Equipment Floater	45468421	03/26/2016 03/26/2017	Leased/Rented	300,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE	ES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedu	ule, may be attached if more space is requi	red)	

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE



		CERTIFICAT	TE OF LTA	BILITY IN	ISURANCE		Date 1/3/2018
Prod	ucer:	Plymouth Insurance Agency 2739 U.S. Highway 19 N. Holiday, FL 34691		This Certifi rights upor	cate is issued as a mati	ter of information only and co . This Certificate does not am the policies below.	nfers no
i		(727) 938-5562		Insurers Affording Co	overage	NAIC #	
Insur	red:	South East Personnel Leasing	Inc. & Subsidi	aries Insurer A:	Lion Insurance Compar	ny ·	11075
*******	cai	2739 U.S. Highway 19 N.	, 1110. & Cabalai	Insurer B:			
Holiday, FL 34691			Insurer C:				
			Insurer D:				
				Insurer E:			
with resp	cies of in	S surance listed below have been issued to the insure nich this certificate may be issued or may pertain, th have been reduced by paid claims.	ed named above for the period insurance afforded by	policy period indicated. Note the policies described he	otwithstanding any requirement rein is subject to all the terms,	nt, term or condition of any contract or exclusions, and conditions of such pol	other document icies. Aggregate
INSR	ADDL INSRD	Type of Insurance	Policy Number	Policy Effective Date (MM/DD/YY)	Policy Expiration Date (MM/DD/YY)	Limits	
_		GENERAL LIABILITY		((Each Occurrence	s
		Commercial General Liability]			Damage to rented premises (EA	
		Claims Made Occur				occurrence)	s
					1	Med Exp	\$
			{			Personal Adv Injury	s
		General aggregate limit applies per:	1 1			General Aggregate	s
		Policy . Project LOC				Products - Comp/Op Agg	s
-						Combined Single Limit	
		AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	1 1			(EA Accident)	S
		Any Auto	1 1			Bodily Injury	
		All Owned Autos	1		1	(Per Person)	\$
		Scheduled Autos			Ī	Bodily Injury	
		Hired Autos	1 1		İ	(Per Accident)	\$
		Non-Owned Autos	1 1			Property Damage	
			1 1		1	(Per Accident)	e.
_						F 10	
		EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY	1 1			Each Occurrence	
		Occur Claims Made Deductible				Aggregate	
		s Compensation and	WC 71949	01/01/2018	01/01/2019	X WC Statu- OTH- tory Limits ER	
		ers' Liability	1		İ	E.L. Each Accident	\$1,000,000
		rietor/partner/executive officer/member PNO	! !			E.L. Disease - Ea Employee	\$1,000,000
		scribe under special provisions below.					
						E.L. Disease - Policy Limits	\$1,000,000
Ot	ther		Lion Insura	nce Company is A	A.M. Best Company r	ated A (Excellent). AMB a	# 12616
		of Operations/Locations/Vehicles/Expplies to active employee(s) of South East Pe				Client ID: 92-67- 'Client Company":	201
				ngineering Contract	•	in. Ei	
		pplies to injuries incurred by South East Person ot apply to statutory employee(s) or indepen				ın; rL.	
		e employee(s) leased to the Client Company				(727) 938-5562.	
roject I		e employee(s) leased to the cheft company	con oc obtained by in	oving a reducer to (ve	.,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(/-// 200 04	
,							
						Regin Date	2/25/2013
CERTIFI	ICATE H	OLDER		CANCELLATION			
				insurer will endeavor to	mail 30 days written notice to	elled before the expiration date thereof, to the certificate holder named to the lef and upon the insurer, its agents or repres	t, but failure to
					gold Jones Com	A care amount	

SECTION 6 ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA

INSTRUCTIONS: COMPLETE PART FOR PART II, WHICHEVER APPLIES
PART I:
List below the dates of issue for each addendum received in connection with this Solicitation:
Addendum #1, Dated Ja way 3, 2018
Addendum #2, Dated
Addendum #3, Dated
Addendum #4, Dated
Addendum #5, Dated
Addendum #6, Dated
Addendum #7, Dated
Addendum #8, Dated
PART II:
☐ NO ADDENDUM WAS RECEIVED IN CONNECTION WITH THIS SOLICITATION
Southeastern Engineering Contractors, inc
Firm Name
Signature
Educado Domingua Pres.
Name and Title (Print or Type)
01-11-18
Date



Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc

01-03-18

CITY OF DELRAY BEACH 100 N.W. 1st AVENUE, DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

Solicitation Addendum

Addendum No.: 1

Solicitation No.: 2018-004

Project No.: 16-030

Solicitation Title: MASTER LIFT STATION NO. 1 REHABILITATION

Addendum Date: January 3, 2018

Purchasing Contact: hidalgoj@mydelraybeach.com

ITBC 2018-004 IS HEREBY AMENDED AS SET FORTH HEREIN BELOW. CITY RESPONSES TO QUESTIONS POSED BY PROSPECTIVE PROPOSERS ARE ALSO PROVIDED BELOW. THIS ADDENDUM NO. 1 IS HEREBY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF ITBC 2018-004.

QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES:

- Q1. Is there an estimated budget for this?
- R1. Yes. Estimated budget is \$1,100,000.
- Q2. What is the percentage for the bid bond?
- R2. The City does not require a bid bond for this solicitation.
- Q3. What is the schedule of the project?
- R3. Total Contract work shall be substantially completed within 270 calendar days of the date when the Contract Time Commences and completed within 60 calendar days of Substantial Completion.
- Q4. Is there a sequence or summary of work outlined?
- R4. There is a suggested sequence of work outlined in the Technical Specification Section 01010.
- Q5. What are the liquidated damages for this project?
- R5. Please refer to Section 2.11 "Liquidated Damages" in the ITBC document (Page 14).
- Q6. Can bids be submitted online only?
- R6. Yes.

NOTICES:

- 1. Refer to attached Exhibit G to be completed and submitted with bid proposal regarding qualifications and requirements.
- 2. Refer to attached Exhibit H regarding requirements for participating in any City of Delray Beach bid solicitation.
- 3. Refer to attached Table of Contents for Exhibit C, Specifications.
- 4. Section 10 of ITBC "EXHIBITS" is updated to include: 10.7 EXHIBIT G, QUALIFICATIONS 10.8 EXHIBIT H, BID REQUIREMENTS
- 5. Pre-bid Meeting Agenda Included for reference

End of Addendum

INSTRUCTIONS:

Receipt of this addendum must be acknowledged as instructed in the solicitation document. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum may result in the disqualification of Respondent's response.

SECTION 7 BID SUBMITTAL SIGNATURE PAGE

By signing this Bid the Bidder certifies that it satisfies all legal requirements as an entity to do business with the City, including all Conflict of Interest and Code of Ethics provisions.

Firm Name:				
Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc				
Street Address:				
12054 N.W. 98th Avenue, Hialeah Gardens FL 33018				
Mailing Address (if different than Street Address):				
Telephone Number(s): 305 557 4226				
Fax Number(s): 30 S 557 8568				
Email Address: edd. sec & comcast. net				
Federal Employer Identification Number: 59 - 242 5850				
Prompt Payment Terms:daysdays				
Signature:Signature of authorized agent)				
Print Name: Edwards Dorwingvet				
Title:				

By signing this document, the Bidder agrees to all Terms and Conditions of this Solicitation and the resulting Contract/Agreement.

THE EXECUTION OF THIS FORM CONSTITUTES THE UNEQUIVOCAL OFFER OF BIDDER TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS OF ITS OFFER, FOR NOT LESS THAN 90 DAYS, AND THE BIDDER'S UNEQUIVOCAL OFFER TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SET FORTH IN THIS INVITATION TO BID CONSTRUCTION. FAILURE TO SIGN THIS SOLICITATION WHERE INDICATED ABOVE, BY AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE, SHALL RENDER THE BID NON-RESPONSIVE. THE CITY MAY, HOWEVER, IN ITS SOLE DISCRETION, ACCEPT ANY BID THAT INCLUDES AN EXECUTED DOCUMENT WHICH UNEQUIVOCALLY BINDS THE BIDDER TO THE TERMS OF ITS OFFER.

SECTION 8

AFFIDAVITS, PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BONDS FORMAT, LETTER OF CREDIT FORMAT

7.1 AFFIDAVITS

The forms listed below must be completed by an official having legal authorization to contractually bind the company or firm. Each signature represents a binding commitment upon the Bidder to provide the goods and/or services offered to the City if the Bidder is determined to be the lowest responsive and responsible Bidder.

- a. Bid Submittal Signature Page
- b. Acknowledgement of Addenda
- c. Conflict of Interest Disclosure Form
- d. Notification of Public Entity Crimes Law
- e. Notification of Public Records Law
- f. Drug-Free Work Place
- g. Non-Collusion Affidavit
- h. Sample Performance Bond Format (if required, will be requested from bidder recommended for award)
- i. Sample Payment Bond Format (if required, will be requested from bidder recommended for award)
- j. Sample Letter of Credit Format (if required, will be requested from bidder recommended for award)
- k. Bid Bond

CONFLICT OF INTEREST DISCLOSURE FORM

The award of this contract is subject to the provisions of Chapter 112, *Florida Statutes*. All Bidders must disclose within their Bids: the name of any officer, director, or agent who is also an employee of the City of Delray Beach.

Furthermore, all Bidders must disclose the name of any City employee who owns, directly, or indirectly, an interest of more than five percent (5%) in the Bidder's firm or any of its branches.

The purpose of this disclosure form is to give the City the information needed to identify potential conflicts of interest for evaluation team members and other key personnel involved in the award of this contract.

The term "conflict of interest" refers to situations in which financial or other personal considerations may adversely affect, or have the appearance of adversely affecting, an employee's professional judgment in exercising any City duty or responsibility in administration, management, instruction, research, or other professional activities.

Please check one of the following statements and attach additional documentation if necessary:

		o any other Cities, C	•	•	•	r this Bid.
	potei					nation which may be a s, or property interest
Acknowledge	d by:					
0.	,	Southeastern Engin	eering Contracto	ors, Inc		
Firm	Name	9//	1			-
Signa	ture					
4 <u>2</u>		Edvardo	Domingue	9	Pres.	
Name	e and Tit	tle (Print or Type)	•			
	(61-11-18				
Date						

NOTIFICATION OF PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES LAW

Pursuant to Section 287.133, *Florida Statutes*, you are hereby notified that a person or affiliate who has been placed on the convicted contractors list following a conviction for a public entity crime may not submit a Bid on a contract to provide any goods or services to a public entity, may not submit a Bid on a contract with a public entity for the construction or repair of a public building or public work, may not submit Bids on leases or real property to a public entity, may not be awarded or perform work as a contractor, supplier, sub-vendor, or consultant under a contract with any public entity, and may not transact business with any public entity in excess of the threshold amount provided in Section 287.017 [F.S.] for Category Two [\$35,000.00] for a period of thirty-six (36) months from the date of being placed on the convicted contractors list.

Southeaste	ern Engineering Contractors, I	Inc	
Firm Name	9///		
Signature			
Educ	ardo Domingua	Pies.	
	e (Print or Type)		

Notification of Public Records Law Pertaining to Public Contracts and Requests for Contractor Records Pursuant to Chapter 119, *Florida Statutes*

Pursuant to Chapter 119, Florida Statutes, Contractor shall comply with the public records law by keeping and maintaining public records required by the City of Delray Beach in order to perform the service. Upon request from the City of Delray Beach' custodian of public records, contract shall provide the City of Delray Beach with a copy of the requested records or allow the records to be inspected or copied within a reasonable time at a cost that does not exceed the cost provided in Chapter 119, Florida Statutes or as otherwise provided by law. Contractor shall ensure that public records that are exempt or confidential and exempt from public records disclosure requirements are not disclosed except as authorized by law for the duration of the contract term and following completion of the contract If the Contractor does not transfer the records to the City of Delray Beach. Contractor upon completion of the contract, shall transfer, at no cost, to the City of Delray Beach all public records in possession of the Contractor or keep and maintain public records required by the City of Delray Beach in order to perform the service. If the Contractor transfers all public records to the City of Delray Beach upon completion of the contract, the Contractor shall destroy any duplicate public records that are exempt or confidential and exempt from public records disclosure requirements. If the Contractor keeps and maintains public records upon completion of the contract, the Contractor shall meet all applicable requirements for retaining public records. All records stored electronically must be provided to the City of Delray Beach, upon request from the City of Delray Beach' custodian of public records, in a format that is compatible with the information technology systems of the City of Delray Beach.

IF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER HAS QUESTIONS REGARDING THE APPLICATION OF CHAPTER 119, FLORIDA STATUTES, TO THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER'S DUTY TO PROVIDE PUBLIC RECORDS RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT, CONTACT THE CUSTODIAN OF PUBLIC RECORDS AT CITY OF DELRAY BEACH, CITY CLERK, 100 N.W. 1ST AVE., DELRAY BEACH FLORIDA. THE CITY CLERK'S OFFICE MAY BE CONTACTED BY PHONE AT 561-243-7050 OR VIA EMAIL AT CITYCLERK@MYDELRAYBEACH.COM

Firm Name Signature			
			Firm Name
	Δ.	19/	Signature
Name and Title (print or Type)	mingrest Vres.	itle (print or Type)	Name and Tit
01-11-18		01-11-18	

DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE

Sou	theastern Engineering Contractors, Inc	is a drug-free workplace and has
	(Company Name)	·
a substance abuse p	policy in accordance with and pursuant to Se	ction 440.102, Florida Statutes.
Acknowledged by:		
Sou	utheastern Engineering Contractors, Inc	
Firm Name	M	
3 53 - 34		
Signature	119/	
·-	Edvardo Doninguez	Vies.
Name and 1	Fitle (Print or Type)	
	61 11 16	
Data	61-11-18	
Date		

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

STATE COUN	TE OF Florida NTY OF Dade	
		onally appeared <u>Edwards Domingues</u> , who, after says of his/her personal knowledge that:
а.	He / She is Plesident that has submitted a Bid to perform	Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc Bidder n work for the following:
	ITBC No.: 2018 - 004	Title: Moster left Station No #1 Rehabilitation
b.	He / She is fully informed respection Bids, and of all pertinent circumsta	ng the preparation and contents of the attached Request for nces respecting such Solicitation.
	Such Bid is genuine and is not a col	lusive or sham Bid.
c.	employees, or parties in interest, connived, or agreed, directly or in collusive or sham Bid in connection has been submitted or to refrain froor has in any manner, directly or in or conference with any other Bidde or any other Bidder, or to fix any ov of any other Bidder, or to secure	of its officers, partners, owners, agents, representatives, including this affiant, has in any way colluded, conspired, directly, with any other Bidder, firm, or person to submit a with the Solicitation and contract for which the attached Bid om proposing in connection with such Solicitation and contract, directly, sought by agreement or collusion or communication er, firm, or person to fix the price or prices in the attached Bid perhead, profit, or cost element of the Bid price or the Bid price through any collusion, conspiracy, connivance, or unlawful the City or any person interested in the proposed contract.
d.	collusion, conspiracy, connivance,	attached Bid are fair and proper and are not tainted by any or unlawful agreement on the part of the Bidder or any of its apployees, or parties in interest, including this affiant.
		Signature
	cribed and sworn to (or affirmed) befo	ore me this
SEAL		Notary Signature Notary Name: Patalia Tofre Notary Public (State): florion My Commission No: ff 213 258
(AC/	EXPIRES March 24, 2019	Expires on: 3/24/19

SECTION 10 EXHIBITS

10.1	EXHIBIT A, Pricing Schedule
10.2	EXHIBIT B, Drawings
10.3	EXHIBIT C, Specifications
10.4	EXHIBIT D, Soft Digs
10.5	EXHIBIT E, Geotechnical Engineering Report
10.6	EXHIBIT F, Approved Permit

END OF SECTION 10

SECTION 11 SOLICITATION SUMMARY

The City of Delray Beach 100 N.W. 1st Avenue Delray Beach, FL 33444

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

SOLICITATION SUMMARY

IMPORTANT NOTICE

The information you provide on this page will be read aloud at the PUBLIC OPENING for this Solicitation. It is VERY IMPORTANT that the summary information you provide below is exactly the same information contained in your Bid. If subsequent to the opening of Bids, the City determines that the information contained in the electronic version of your Bid is different from the information on this Solicitation Summary, the City reserves the right to deem your Bid NON-RESPONSIVE, and remove your Bid from further evaluation and consideration for contract award.

BID INFORMATION

Bid Number:	ITBC No. 2018-004
Title:	Master Lift Station No. 1 Rehabilitation, Project 16-030
Due Date and Time:	January 11, 2018 @ 2:00PM EST
Name of Bidder:	Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc
Address:	12054 N.W. 98th Avenue, Hialeah Gardens FL 33018
Contact Person:	Edvardo Dominguez
Bid Amount:	\$ 1,373/689,00
Authorized Signature:	
Date:	61-11-18

By signing and submitting this Solicitation Summary, the Bidder affirms that the information provided above is an exact and correct summary of the information contained in the electronic version of the Bidder's Bid to the City of Delray Beach.

THIS SOLICITATION SUMMARY MUST BE SIGNED AND INCLUDED AS AN ORIGINAL HARDCOPY IN THE SEALED PACKAGE CONTAINING YOUR BID OR SIGNED AND INCLUDED WITH YOUR SECURE ELECTRONIC BID SUBMITTAL THROUGH <u>WWW.BIDSYNC.COM</u> OR <u>WWW.DEMANDSTAR.COM</u>.

EXHIBIT A - PRICING SCHEDULE

4. Bidder will complete the Work for the following prices:

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES

	8			00	3
EXTENDED TOTAL PRICE	,298,679	25,000.00	10.00	1,323,689.00	uderghty w
UNIT PRICE	1,298,679.00.81	25,000.00 \$	10.00	S	ousend six hund
UNIT PRICE (in words)	Ove million two landed rinty eight theysard six lunded seventy mine \$1,298,679.00 \$1,298,679.00 Dollars Deno Cents	Twenty Five Thousand Dollars No Cents	Ten Dollars No Cents		Oue willow three hundred twentythree thousand six hundred eighty wind Dollars Zone Cents
EST. QTY.	-	-	-		
UNIT	S7	FS	ST		
DESCRIPTION	Furnish and install all Base Bid work per the Contract Documents	Utility Allowance	Indemnification	TOTAL EVALUATED BASE BID BID ITEMS I through 3 (in numbers)	TOTAL EVALUATED BID BID ITEMS 1 through 3 (in words)
ITEM NO.		6		H B	T 8
	!				

(Amounts are to be shown in both words and figures. In case of discrepancies, the amount shown in words will govern for each bid item, unit price, and total bid. Extended unit price shall prevail over total price for bid items based upon unit price.)

EXHIBIT G STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS BID #: 2018-004 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES MASTER LIFT STATION NO. #1 REHABILITATION

Qualifications of Bidder Requirements

The undersigned guarantees the truth and accuracy of all statements and answers herein contained.

1. How many years has your organization been in business as a deficial contractor:
33 years
2. What is the last project of this nature you have completed? (Identify completion date)
Lift Stations No 6 and No 37 Rehabilitation
City of lauderhill
3. Have you ever failed to complete work awarded to you: If so, where and why?
None
4. Identify a minimum of five (5) satisfactory references that are for similar work for a municipality
in Florida. The City will not award a contract to any bidder who cannot prove to the satisfaction of
the City that the Corporation/Partnership/Individual identified on the Signature of the Bidder form
has satisfactory written references for similar work. References that are from a Parent Corporation
or affiliated Subsidiary shall not be submitted as a reference and will not be considered by the City

Additional references may be submitted as an attachment.



FIRM REFERENCES

Project Title:

Annual Storm Drainage Contract

Contract Amount:

\$2,000,000.00

Client:

City of Fort Lauderdale

Client's Rep.:

Rares Petrica, P.E. Sr Project Manager. Public Works, 305-992 4810,

RPetrica@fortlauderdale.gov

Project Title:

Storm Sewer Capital Improvement Project.

Contract Amount:

\$13, 926, 071.00

Client:

Town of Golden Beach

Client's Rep.:

Alex Diaz, Town Manager, 305-932 0744

alexdiaz@goldenbeach.us

Project Title:

K8 Drainage Improvements

Contract Amount:

\$297,946.00

Client:

Village of Key Biscayne

Client's Rep.:

Mr. Jose Lopez, Stormwater, Utility & Sewer, 786-351 2383,

jlopez@keybiscayne.fl.gov

Project Title:

San Marcos Island Drainage Improvements.

Contract Amount:

\$1,838,864.70

Client:

City of Miami

Client's Rep.:

Valentine Onuigbo, Construction Manager, 305-416 2588,

vonuigbo@miamigov.com

Project Title:

Stormwater Improvements Sub-Basins F-5, C-6, C-7, G-1.

Contract Amount:

\$798,969.70

Client:

City of Doral

Client's Rep.:

Carlos Arroyo, Assistant Director 786-367 5083

Carlos.Arroyo@Cityofdoral.com

Work Component (a) Similar work for constructing wastewater lift station improvements shall mean: Underground utilities and wastewater lift station improvement for government agency (government agency shall refer to a City, County, Town, School Board, or State agency where the project cost was at least \$500,000 and completed within a period of 1-1-2010 and 12-1-2017.

Company/Entity Name: City of (auderhil)
Address: 5581 W Oakland Park Blvd.
City, State, Zip: Laudull, Fl 33313
Project Manager of Firm: Herb Johnson Title: Utilities Director
Phone No.: 954 730 2972 Start Date of Project: Nov /2013
Project Amount \$ 780, 463.00
(Project cost greater than \$500,000 required for Work Component A)
Summary of Project: Pomp Stations No 6 and No. 37 Rehabithation
New Pumps, RTU, Generators, Force Marin, electrical
inskillahing and New wet well at PS 37, Restration
1) Company/Entity Name: Gty of Coral Springs
Address: 9551 West Sample Rd
City, State, Zip: Gral Springs Fl 33065
Project Manager of Firm: Ower Khan Title: Title: Tork
Phone No.: 954 510 4700 Start Date of Project: 66/2017

	Project Amount \$ $986,387. \omega$				
(Project cost greater than \$500,000 required for Work Component A)					
	Summary of Project: Lift Station 21-C Reconstruction and				
	New Force ulain, New pumps, electrical installation				
	New wetwell and value vault, restaration.				
2)	Company/Entity Name: City of lawderhill				
	Address: 5581 W Caldand Park Blad				
	City, State, Zip: Laudenhill, Fl 33 313				
Project Manager of Firm: Herb Johnson Title: Uhilia Di					
	Phone No.: <u>954 730 2972</u> Start Date of Project: <u>Aug. 12016</u>				
	Project Amount \$ 883, 448				
	(Project cost greater than \$500,000 required for Work Component A)				
	Summary of Project: Purp Station No 2 Replacement				
	New pumps, RTU, generator, Force Main, electrical				
	rusk lata, Restonation.				
3)	Company/Entity Name: aty of Miani				
	Address: 3500 Pan American Dr.				
	City, State, Zip: Fl. 33133				
	Project Manager of Firm: Valentine Onvigbo Title: Construction Wanager				

Purp Station Generator, Prainage and P Supervenents As too tim 4) Company/Entity Name: City of Manie Address: 3500 Pan American Dr. City, State, Zip: Wigni Fl. 33133 Project Manager of Firm: Evic Rush Title: EOR Phone No.: 954 682 9063 Start Date of Project: Feb / 20 Project Amount \$ 2,576,882 (Project cost greater than \$500,000 required for Work Component A) Summary of Project: Mary Brickell Village Pump Station Construction Starm water Pump Station, Generator	Phe	one No.: 305 416 2588 Start Date of Project: January 2012
Summary of Project: San Warco Island Orainage Imper Pump Station, Generalor, Drainage and R Supervenets, Restoration 4) Company/Entity Name: Crty of Manie Address: 3500 Ran American Dr. City, State, Zip: Mianie F1. 33133 Project Manager of Firm: Evic Rush Title: EOR Phone No.: 954 682 9063 Start Date of Project: Feb / 20 Project Amount \$ 2,576,882 (Project cost greater than \$500,000 required for Work Component A) Summary of Project: Mary Brickell Village Pump Station Canstrockia Starm water Pump Station, General	Pro	ject Amount \$ 2,020,323
Purp Station Generator, Prainage and P Supervenents As too tim 4) Company/Entity Name: City of Manie Address: 3500 Pan American Dr. City, State, Zip: Wigni Fl. 33133 Project Manager of Firm: Evic Rush Title: EOR Phone No.: 954 682 9063 Start Date of Project: Feb / 20 Project Amount \$ 2,576,882 (Project cost greater than \$500,000 required for Work Component A) Summary of Project: Mary Brickell Village Pump Station Construction Starm water Pump Station, Generator	(Pr	oject cost greater than \$500,000 required for Work Component A)
Supervenents Reg for the Supervenents Reg for the Manie Address: 3500 Pan American Dr. City, State, Zip: Wignin Fl. 33133 Project Manager of Firm: Evic Rush Title: EOR Phone No.: 954 682 9063 Start Date of Project: Feb / 20 Project Amount \$ 2,576,882 (Project cost greater than \$500,000 required for Work Component A) Summary of Project: Mary Brickell Village Pump Station Construction Stream water pump Station, General	Sur	nmary of Project: San Warco Island Orainage Improvements
Address: 3500 Pan American Dr. City, State, Zip: Wigni Fl. 33133 Project Manager of Firm: Evic Rush Title: EOR Phone No.: 954 682 9063 Start Date of Project: Feb / 20 Project Amount \$ 2,576,882 (Project cost greater than \$500,000 required for Work Component A) Summary of Project: Mary Brickell Village Pump Station Construction Starmwater Pump Station, General	_	Sup Station, generator, Prainage and Roadway
Address: 3500 Pan American Dr. City, State, Zip: Wiani Fl. 33133 Project Manager of Firm: Evic Rush Title: EOR Phone No.: 954 682 9063 Start Date of Project: Feb / 20 Project Amount \$ 2,576,882 (Project cost greater than \$500,000 required for Work Component A) Summary of Project: Mary Brickell Village Pump Static Costocka Stamwater Pump Station, General	7	upervenents, Restonation
City, State, Zip: Wiqui Fl. 33133 Project Manager of Firm: Evic Rush Title: EOR Phone No.: 954 682 9063 Start Date of Project: Feb / 20 Project Amount \$ 2,576,882 (Project cost greater than \$500,000 required for Work Component A) Summary of Project: Mary Brickell Village Pump Station Castrocka Stream water Pump Station, General) Co	mpany/Entity Name: City of Manie
Project Manager of Firm: <u>Evic Rush</u> Title: <u>Edk</u> Phone No.: <u>954</u> 682 9063 Start Date of Project: <u>Feb</u> / 20 Project Amount \$ 2,576,882 (Project cost greater than \$500,000 required for Work Component A) Summary of Project: <u>Mary Brickell Village Pump Station</u> Caustocka Starmwater pump Station, general	Ad	dress: 3500 Pan American Dr.
Phone No.: 954 682 9063 Start Date of Project: Feb / 20 Project Amount \$ 2,576,882 (Project cost greater than \$500,000 required for Work Component A) Summary of Project: Mary Brickell Village Pump Static Construction Starm water Pump Station, General	Cit	1, State, Zip: <u>Wiani</u> F1. 33133
Project Amount \$ 2,576,882 (Project cost greater than \$500,000 required for Work Component A) Summary of Project: Mary Brickell Village Pump Station Construction Starm water Pump Station, General	Pro	ject Manager of Firm: <u>Fvic Rush</u> Title: <u>EOR</u>
(Project cost greater than \$500,000 required for Work Component A) Summary of Project: Mary Brickell Village Pump Station Construction Starm water pump Station, general	Ph	one No.: 954 682 9063 Start Date of Project: Feb / 2016
Summary of Project: Mary Brickell Village Pump Station Construction Storm water pump Station, general	Pro	ject Amount \$ 2,576,882
Construction Steven water pump Station, general	(Pr	oject cost greater than \$500,000 required for Work Component A)
_	Su	mmary of Project: Mary Brickell Village Pump Station
Drawage and loadway I museumts,	10 -11	Construction Steven water pump Station, generator,
		Drawage and Madway I musements, Kestanhin



Project Title: Stormwater Improvements Sub-Basins F-5, C-6, C-7, G-1, Miscellaneous

Type of Construction: Drainage and Roadway Improvements

Contract Amount: \$798,969.70
Type of Contract: Unit Prices
Completed To Date: 100%
Client: City of Doral

Client's Rep: Carlos Arroyo, Assistant Director 786-367-5083

Completion Date: Nov 2016

Project Title: 2015 Alley Reconstruction Program

Type of Construction: Drainage and Roadway Improvements

Contract Amount: \$1,029,945 Type of Contract: Unit Prices Completed To Date: 100%

Client: City of Hollywood

Client's Rep: Clarissa Ip Project Manager 954-921-3915

Completion Date: Oct 2016

Project Title: North Lake Tidal Control Structures

Type of Construction: Drainage and Roadway Improvements

Contract Amount: \$662,812.50
Type of Contract: Unit Prices
Completed To Date: 100%

Client: City of Hollywood

Client's Rep: Jorge Wainer Project Manager 954-921-3915

Completion Date: Nov 2016

Project Title: NW 25th Street Improvement Project

Type of Construction: Roadway, Drainage, 16" Water-Main, 6" & 36" Force-Main

Contract Amount: \$3,453,378.49 Type of Contract: Unit Prices Completed To Date: 100%

Client: Florida Department of Transportation

Client's Rep: Mr. Nick Reynolds, Assistant Project Manager 305-513-4132

Completion Date: Dec, 2015

Project Title: Town of Southwest Ranches Drainage Improvements

Type of Construction: Drainage and Roadway Improvements

Contract Amount: \$286,270.00
Type of Contract: Unit Prices
Completed To Date: 100%

Client: Town of Southwest Ranches

Client's Rep: Juanita Romance, Procurement and Special Project Coordinator

Completion Date: Dec, 2015

Project Title: K8 Drainage Improvements

Type of Construction: Drainage and Roadway Improvements

Contract Amount: \$297,946.00 Type of Contract: Unit Prices Completed To Date: 100%

Client: Village of Key Biscayne

Client's Rep: Mr. Jose Lopez, Stormwater Utility & Sewer 786-351-2383

Completion Date: Aug. 2015

Project Title: Pump Stations No. 6 & No. 37
Type of Construction: Pump Stations & Site work, Force-Main

Contract Amount: \$780,463.00 Type of Contract: Unit Prices Completed To Date: 95%

Client: City of Lauderhill

Client's Rep: Mr. Indar Maharaja, Capital Project Manager 954-730-4225

Completion Date: Jan. 31, 2015

Project Title: San Marcos Island Drainage Improvements

Type of Construction: Roadway, Drainage, Pump Station

Contract Amount: \$2,020,323.11
Type of Contract: Unit Prices
Completed To Date: 99%

Client: City of Miami

Client's Rep: Mr. Valentine Onuigbo, Construction Manager 305-416-2588

Completion Date: Sept. 2014

Project Title: 48" Valve & Access Manholes

Type of Construction: Roadway, Force-Main Contract Amount: \$2,056,302.32
Type of Contract: Unit Prices
Completed To Date: 100%

Client: Miami Dade Water & Sewer

Client's Rep: Mr. Nelson Cespedes, Project Manager 305-439-8959

Completion Date: Sept. 2013

Project Title: Improvements of Palm Avenue
Type of Construction: Roadway, Drainage, Water-Main

Contract Amount: \$8,053,969.09
Type of Contract: Unit Prices
Completed To Date: 100%

Client: Broward County

Client's Rep: Mr. Bryan Williams, Project Manager 954-577-4562

Completion Date: Aug. 18, 2014

Project Title: FDOT 6242/SW 57th Ave. from SW 24th St to SW 8th St.

Type of Construction: Roadway & Drainage Contract Amount: \$ 3,835,757.42 Unit Prices

Client: Florida Department of Transportation Client's Rep: Claudio Diaferia, P.E., 305- 986 9939

Completion Date: Nov. 2013

Project Title: Transfer Pump Station, Contract No. S-806

Type of Construction: Pump Station
Contract Amount: \$28,305,698.00
Type of Contract: Unit Prices
Completed to Date: 100%

Client: Miami-Dade County Water & Sewer Dept.
Client's Rep: Mr. John Hoffman, P. E. 786-268-5737

Completion Date: Jan. 2012

Project Title:

NE 172 ST & NE 170 ST Drainage Improvements.

Type of Construction:

Roadway, Pump Station, Drainage, and Wells

Contract Amount: Type of Contract: \$ 1,394,767.00

Client:

Unit Prices

Client's Rep:

City of North Miami Beach Mr. Heip Huynh, P.E. City Engineer, 305-9482925

Completion Date:

Jul. 2012

5. List of the following information concerning all contracts on hand as of the date of submission of this proposal: (In case of co-venture, list of the information for all co-ventures).

Name of Project Owner	Total Contract Value	Contracted Date of Completion	% Completion to Date
See attach	ed list		

(Continue list on inset sheet, if necessary)

6. Have you personally in	nspected the proposed w	ork and have a com	plete plan for its p	erformance
Yes.				



PROJECTS UNDER CONSTRUCTION

(Fully bonded)

Project Title:

Lift Station 21C Reconstruction and New Force Main

Type of Construction:

Sewer Pump Station and 10" Force Main

Contract Amount: Type of Contract: \$986,387.00 Unit Prices

Completed To Date:

99%

Client:

City of Coral Springs

Client's Rep:

Omar Khan, City Representative 954-510-4700

Completion Date:

Dec.-2017

Project Title:

State Road A1A Water Main Improvements

Type of Construction:

Water Main and Roadway Improvements

Contract Amount:
Type of Contract:

\$955,489 Unit Prices

Completed To Date:

95%

Client:

City of Pompano Beach

Client's Rep: Completion Date: Bradley Wolak, PE Project Manager 954-786-5520

Dec.-2017

Project Title:

Miscellaneous Roadway & Drainage Services

Type of Construction:

Drainage and Roadway Improvements

Contract Amount: Type of Contract:

\$769,943 Unit Prices

Completed To Date:

75%

Client:

City of Miami Lakes

Client's Rep:

Carlos Acosta, Public Works Director 305-364 6100

Completion Date:

July.-2018

Project Title:

Lauderhill Lift Station 2

Type of Construction:

Sewer Pump Station

Contract Amount:

\$677,029

Type of Contract:

Unit Prices

Completed To Date:

99% City of Lauderhill

Client: Client's Rep:

Martin Cala, PE 954-730-2961

Completion Date:

Dec.-2017

Project Title:

Florida National University

Type of Construction:

Roadway, Drainage, 2" & 3" Water-Main.

Contract Amount:

\$550,000.00 Unit Prices

Type of Contract: Completed To Date:

99%

Client:

Tutor Perini

Client's Rep:

Mr. David Timpe, Project Manager 954-733-4211

Completion Date:

Dec.-2017

Project Title:

Annual Storm Drainage Contract

Type of Construction:

Drainage and Roadway Improvements

Contract Amount:

4,000,000 Contract Cap

Type of Contract:

Unit Prices

Completed To Date: Client:

55% City of Fort Lauderdale

Client's Rep:

Mr. Rares Petrica, Project Manager , Public Words, 954 828-6720

Completion Date:

May. 2019



Project Title: Mary Brickell Village Drainage Improvements (Pump Station).

Type of Construction: Drainage Pump Station

Contract Amount: \$2,576, 882
Type of Contract: Unit Prices
Completed To Date: 99%

Client: City of Miami
Client's Rep: Valentine Onuigbo

Completion Date: Jan. 2018

Project Title: **Tribute Element**

Type of Construction: Drainage and Water Main Improvements

Contract Amount: \$722,213

Type of Contract: Unit Prices

Completed To Date: 95%

Client: Tutor Perini

Client: Tutor Perini
Client's Rep: Scott Prince
Completion Date: Feb. 2018

Project Title: Repair Work for City Roads, Streets and Facilities

Type of Construction: Sidewalk, Drainage and Water Main Improvements

Contract Amount: \$332,156.10
Type of Contract: Unit Prices
Completed To Date: 100%

Client: City of Aventura
Client's Rep: Anthony Mihalko
Completion Date: Dec. 2017

Project Title: 2017 Alley Reconstruction Program

Type of Construction: Roadway Improvements

Contract Amount: \$1,159,138.40
Type of Contract: Unit Prices
Completed To Date: 15%

Client: City of Hollywood

Client's Rep: Clarissa Ip Project Manager 954-921-3915

Completion Date: Jun. 2018

Project Title: Margate Water System Atlantic Boulevar Interconnect

Type of Construction: Water Main Improvements

Contract Amount: \$135,857
Type of Contract: Unit Prices
Completed To Date: 100%

Client: City of Pompano Beach

Client's Rep: Jeff English
Completion Date: Dec. 2017

Project Title: State Road 7 Lift Stations (W-12, W-13, W-23 & W-24)

Type of Construction: Sewer Pump Stations

Contract Amount: \$3,007,950

Type of Contract: Unit Prices

Completed To Date: 38%

Client: City of Hollywood

Client's Rep: Jitendra Patel, PE, Assistant Director

Completion Date: Apr. 2018



Project Title:

Type of Construction:

Contract Amount: Type of Contract:

Completed To Date:

Client:

Client's Rep:

Completion Date:

Sanitary Sewer Pump Station D-45 Replacement.

Sewer Pump Station

\$374,534 Unit Prices

15%

City of Fort Lauderdale

Maureen Lewis, 954-828 5239

July 2018

7. Will you subcontract any part of this work? If so, please list subcontractors

Name of Subcontractor	Work to be Performed		
ABS Corp	Electrical		
·			
8. What equipment that you own that is available			
See alladud			
9. What equipment will you purchase for the pro	oposed work?		
None			



LIST OF EQUIPMENT

YEAR	MAKE	MODEL	SEC CODE
1995	Caterpillar	Backhoe Loader 436B	B - 1
1994	Caterpillar	Backhoe Loader 436B	B - 2
1997	Caterpillar	Backhoe Loader 416C	B - 4
2002	Caterpillar	Backhoe Loader 420D	B - 5
2002	Caterpillar	Backhoe Loader 416D	B - 6
2001	Case	Backhoe 590SM	B - 7
2000	Caterpillar	Backhoe Loader 416C	B - 8
2006	Bobcat	Skid-Steer Loader (Bobcat)	
1999	Laymor	Broom 6HB	ES - 1
1996	Caterpillar	Dozer D3C	D - 7
1995	Caterpillar	Excavator 322 L	E - 1
2002	Caterpillar	Excavator 314C	E - 7
2008	Caterpillar	Excavator 305	E -8
2009	Caterpillar	Mini excavator	
2004	Lee Boy	Grader 685B	G - 3
2005	Caterpillar	Forklift V50E	F-1
1998	Caterpillar	Loader 938F	L - 9
1996	Caterpillar	Loader 938F	L - 10
1997	Caterpillar	Loader 938F	L - 12
2000	Caterpillar	Loader 938F	L - 13
1999	Caterpillar	Roller CB214C	R - 1(S)
1995	Dynapac	Roller CC102	R - 3 (S)
2000	Dynapac	Roller CC122	R - 4(S)
2002	Caterpillar	Roller CB224D	R - 5(S)
1999	Caterpillar	Roller CS563C	R - 6
2000	Caterpillar	Roller CB224E	R - 8
1999	GMC	Water Truck (PTO)	T - 3

10. What equipment will you rent for the proposed work?
11. The following is a given summary of the Financial Statement of the undersigned:
(List of assets and liabilities and use of insert sheet if necessary.)
Will submit prior to award
12. Declaration of Work Components Schedule:
a. Minimum of 60% of work to be completed by bidder identified on Signature of Bidder Form. (Mobilization, administration, overhead and profit may not be included in the work components) Work Components that make up the above minimum are as follows: Southeastern Engineering 91.50%
b. Work Components that will be provided by subcontractors are as follows:
Subamhactors 8.50 %

13. State the true, exact, correct and complete name of the partnership, corporation or trade name under which you do business, and the address of the place of business. (If a corporation, state the name of the President and Secretary. If a partnership, state the name of all the partners. If a trade name, state the names of the individuals who do business under the trade name. It is absolutely necessary, that this information be furnished.)

	Southeastern Engine	ering Contractors, Inc						
	CORRECT NAME	OF BIDDER						
a. The business is	a (Sole Proprietorship) (Partnershi	p) (Corporation)						
Cor	poration							
	b. The address of principal place of business is 12054 N.W. 98th Avenue, Hialeah Gardens FL 33018							
7200 7 17771								
c. The names of the	ne corporate officers , or partners, ws:	or individuals doing busine	ess under a trade					
Eduard	La Daningues Jr	Pros.						
Edward	o Dorringues Sr	V Pres.						
Vivian	la Daningues Jr la Daningues Sr Daningues	Sec.						